Waskom ISD 2012 Trustee Election

I. Call Trustee Election for 2015

The terms of

Jimmy Whorton

Michelle Thomas

members of the Board of Trustees for Waskom ISD will expire on the second Saturday in May, 2015, said second Saturday being on May 9, 2015. It is hereby ordered that an election be held on May 9, 2015 for the purpose of electing two trustees to full three year terms of office. The election is to be held in the Sub-Courthouse in Waskom, Texas, between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m.

II. A. Early Voting for 2015 Trustee Election and Appoint Election Officials By order of the Board of Trustees, Waskom ISD, early voting for the 2015 Trustee Election will be conducted between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, from *April 27* to *May 5*, 2015. The main polling place will be the Superintendent's office of Waskom ISD.

B. Early Voting Clerks:

By order of the Board of Trustees, Waskom ISD, Kathy Johnson, Nancy Dillard & Sandra Rodgers are hereby appointed to serve, without additional compensation, as clerks for early voting. The official address of the early voting clerks is:

Waskom ISD PO Box 748 Waskom, TX 75692

C. Early Voting Board for the 2015 Trustee Election

By order of the Board of Trustees, WASKOM ISD, Mrs. Billie Collins is hereby appointed as Presiding Judge of the Early Voting Board for the 2015 Trustee election; and, is hereby authorized to appoint as clerks, at least two of the election officials appointed to conduct the 2015 Trustee Election for Waskom ISD. The Presiding Judge and clerks thereby appointed shall constitute the Early Voting for the purpose of processing the early voting results for Waskom ISD. All appointments to the Early Voting Board terminate upon conclusion of the 2015 Trustee Election.

D. Appoint Election Officials for the 2015 Trustee Election

The following persons are appointed as Election Judges for the 2015 trustee election: Mrs. Billie Collins, Presiding Judge

These appointments terminate upon conclusion of the 2015 Trustee Election. The Presiding Judge shall appoint the alternate presiding judge as a clerk, and shall appoint voters, who are eligible for appointment, to serve as election clerks in the number she deems necessary for the proper conduct of the election. The number of election clerks shall not exceed a total of four. All appointments as election clerks terminate upon the conclusion of the 2015 Trustee Election Process.

The presiding judge and election clerks will be compensated for services rendered at an hourly rate of \$10.00 and the election clerks will be compensated for services rendered at an hourly rate of \$8.50. No more than one hour of work before the polls open will be considered for payment. The presiding judge will be paid an additional \$8.00 for delivering the election records, ballot box, keys, and other election equipment, and unused election supplies after the election.

III. Set Regular Meeting Date for Election Canvass: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 - 6:00 p.m.